11-05-1998



100810438

1 COVER SHEET

ord the attached original documents or copy thereof.

Name and address of receiving party(ies):

Uwe Muschalik Josef Vetten Bernhard Zeuch Alfred Steinmetz

Name of conveying

To the Honorable Commissic

Name: SMS EUMUCO GmbH

Internal Address:

Street Address: Josefstrasse 10,

City: Leverkusen

State: **GERMANY**

Zip Code: 51377

3. Nature of Conveyance:

[X] Assignment [] Merger

[X] No

[] Security Agreement [] Change of Name

Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?

[] Other _____

[] Yes

Execution Date: April 2, 1998; April 6, 1998 and

April 8, 1998

Additional Name(s) & Address(es) attached?

[]Yes [X] No

4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):

If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: _______, 19______,

A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/011293

B. Patent No.(s)

Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No

Name and address of party whom correspond-5. ence concerning document should be mailed:

Name: DeLIO & PETERSON, LLC

Street Address: 121 Whitney Avenue City: New Haven State: CT

Zip Code: 06510-1241 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:..... 1]

7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00

Enclosed

[] Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account number below

8. Authorized to charge Deposit Account [X] Number 04-0566 for any over or under

payment

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and Signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document,

Anthony P. DeLio

Name of Person Signing

August 18, 1998

Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: [3]

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service on the date indicated below as first class mail in an envelope addressed to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

Name: Brenda Sullivan

Date: August 18, 1998 Signature: Builde Sully (a)

United States of America ASSIGNMENT

| Name(s) of inventor(s):- | | |
|--------------------------|-------------------|--|
| | Muschalik, Uwe | |
| | Vetten, Josef | |
| | Zeuch, Bernhard | |
| | Steinmetz, Alfred | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |

In consideration of the sum of one dollar(\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration paid to (each of) the undersigned, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, transfer and set over to:-

| Name of Assignee:- | SMS EUMUCO GmbH | | |
|-----------------------|------------------|------------|--|
| Address of Assignee:- | Josefstrasse 10 | | |
| | 51377 Leverkusen | l | |
| | Germany | | |
| • | | | |
| | a Corporation | of Germany | |
| | | | |

(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions, in the invention known as: Title: APPARATUS FOR STEPWISE TRANSVERSE CONVEYANCE OF PROFILES BETWEEN THE OUTLET OF A METAL EXTRUSION PRESS AND A STRECTCHER LEVELLER

| for | which the u | ndersign | ed has/have executed an application for patent in the I | Jnited |
|------|-------------|-----------|---|---------------|
| Stat | es of Ameri | ica, said | application having been executed (filed) | |
| on | Feb. 11, | 1998 | and assigned serial No. 09/011,293 | |

- 1) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with this application and any continuing or divisional application(s) thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.
- 2) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or any continuing or divisional application(s) thereof and to co-operate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.
- 3) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Union for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.
- 4) The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain grant of (a) valid patent(s) to the Assignee.

PATENT REEL: 9381 FRAME: 0284

- 5) The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting from this application or any continuing or divisional application(s) thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he/she has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest assigned, and that he/she has (they have) not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.
- 6). The undersigned hereby grant(s) the law firm of: DeLio & Peterson

the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).

Date Name Signature

0 2. April 1998 Muschalik, Uwe

Witness

0 2. April 1998 Zeuch, Bernhard

Witness

Witness

Witness

Witness

Witness

PATENT REEL: 9381 FRAME: 0285